Service for effective service delivery and brought on 
board policies that significantly improved the welfare of 
Kogi workers.

Chief among these welfare enhancing policies include:

a. Prompt payment of salaries to Civil Servants and 
pensioners.

b. Implementation of N72,500 (Seventy-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Naira) only, as minimum wage to Kogi 
workers.

c. Release of promotion letters of 2018 to 2022 to Staff.

d. Implementation of the new Pension Harmonization 
and Health Insurance Scheme for Pensioners.

e.  Appointment of 12 (Twelve) new Permanent